506894867 09/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6941689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEITH FRIEDMAN	09/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRIEDMAN RESEARCH CORPORATOIIN
Street Address:	1508-B FERGUSON LANE
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78754

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8657340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5125385488

Email: friedmanke@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: KEITH FRIEDMAN

Address Line 1: 214 BARTON SPRINGS ROAD

Address Line 2: 1622

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78704

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH FRIEDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/keith friedman/	
DATE SIGNED:	TE SIGNED: 09/29/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=patent assignment to frc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057633 FRAME: 0299

506894867

September 29, 2021

The inventor, Mr. Keith Friedman, of patent 8657340, titled "Sleeper Berth Occupants Rollover Protection", filed January 20, 2012, assigns the patent to Friedman Research Corporation.

Signed

Keith Friedman

Witness attesting to the signature

Elizabeth Holloway, PhD

PATENT REEL: 057633 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 09/29/2021